10 Rec'd PCT/PTO FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of 01-03-2000 Expires 06/30/99 **Patent and Trademark Office** OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** DEC 0 6 1993 101235967 ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type ✓ New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date th Day Year Name (line 1) Achiel J. Van Loon November 23, 1999 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Year Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Exxon Chemical Patents Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 13501 Katy Freeway (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston ΤX 77079 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010458 FRAME: 0455

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	В		Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code	and Telephone Nu	mber	(281) 834	-1177		
Name Joseph F. Re	idy							
Address (line 1) Exxon Chem	ical Company							
Address (line 2) Law Technol	ogy							
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 214	19							
Address (line 4) Baytown, TX 77522-2149								
_	total number of pa any attachments.	_	ached conveyance	document	#	1		
Application Number(	s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)		Mark if addition	onal numbers	attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)								
09/367,993 D	ation Number(s)	——————————————————————————————————————		Patent Nui	innei(s)	<del></del>		
				L				
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named exec		nt Application, ent	er the date the patent a	pplication was	Month	n Day Year		
Patent Cooperation 1	reaty (PCT)	207			7 202			
	lication number	PCT	PCT		PCT			
only if a U.S. A	Application Numbe Issigned.	r PCT	PCT		PCT			
Number of Properties	Enter the tota	l number of p	operties involved.	#	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$	-	40.00		
Method of Paymer	nt: Encl	osed 🔲 I	Deposit Account [	<u> </u>	(			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by o	leposit account or if ad		_	nt.)				
		Deposit Accou		#	05-1715			
		Authorization t	o charge additional	fees: Yes	✓ No	· 📙		
Statement and Signa	ture							
	y knowledge and b							
attached copy is indicated herein.	a true copy of the	original docu	ment. Charges to	deposit acco	ount are au	ithorized, as		
Joseph F. R		Joseph	F. Koik	4	Novem	iber 30, 1999		
Name of Person			Signature	<i>f</i>		Date		

PATENT REEL: 010458 FRAME: 0456

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## **INVENTOR or INVENTORS:**

Achiel J. Van Loon

In consideration of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Exxon Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

## Heat Sealable Films

said application having been executed on the 23rd day(s) of November 1999, and being further identified as Serial No. 09/367,993, Case No. 97M003C; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE 23 No. 1789

Witness

G:\LAW\DOCUMENT\Jfr\Amend\97 US\97M003C ASSIGNMT.DOC

(LS)

PATENT REEL: 010458 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED 12/06/1999